

SC 559 of 2023

Present : Sri Surajit Seal

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Contai, Purba Medinipur In-charge.

Order No. 03, dated 11-09-2023

Accused Biswajit Pal is produced today from police remand along with P/C accused challan, report of returning of P/C accused, memos of safe custody, inspection memos and seizure lists dated 10-09-2023 and 08-09-2023. Let the same be kept with the record.

Accused Biswajit Pal is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till on 12-09-2023.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused Biswajit Pal.

Smt. Susmita Das appeared as Ld. Special PP and files her appointment letter.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is also present.

Call for C.D.

Fix **12-09-2023** for production and hearing of bail application.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court-cum-  
Judge, Special Court, Contai.  
In-charge