

Sessions Case No. 559 of 2023

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Order No. 13, dated 28-02-2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Special PP is present by filing attendance.

Record shows that charge sheet has been received in this case against altogether six accused persons.

Out of them, accused Biswajit Pal is on Court bail and is present by filing attendance. Other accused persons are being tried at J.J.B.

To **09-07-2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.